eﬁ’(ﬂ‘% UNHCR FUNDING UPDATE | 2023

2 £ TheUN Refugee Agency

SOUTH SUDAN
SITUATION

as of 31 December 2023

$665.8 million

UNHCR's financial requirements 2023 1

47%

funded ?

B Tightly earmarked
Earmarked

\ 4

B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)
B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)
CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD
B Unearmarked M Softly Earmarked B Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked

United States of America - - 41,900,000 1,786,166 43,686,166
European Union - - 585,543 7,835,068 8,420,612
Japan - 403,900 1,462,962 - 1,866,862
Sweden - - 1,440,369 - 1,440,369
Netherlands - - - 1,163,717 1,163,717
Switzerland - - 1,049,318 - 1,049,318
Norway - - 935,104 - 935,104
UNO-Fliichtlingshilfe - 531,350 - 345,188 876,538
Germany - 609,608 - 266,528 876,136
Canada - - 549,451 152,469 701,919
Denmark - 479,250 - - 479,250
Private donors in the United States of America - - - 450,000 450,000
Sweden for UNHCR - 61,741 9,369 165,326 236,436
Luxembourg - - 233,100 - 233,100
Finland - - - 191,322 191,322
Iceland - - - 177,120 177,120
Private donors in Canada - 129,275 - - 129,275
Australia for UNHCR - - 118,432 - 118,432
South Sudan MPTF for Reconciliation, Stabilization, Resilience - - - 103,416 103,416
Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS - - - 102,400 102,400
Intergovernmental Authority on Development - - 75,314 - 75,314
African Development Fund - - - 74,550 74,550
United Nations Children's Fund - - - 57,074 57,074
Other private donors - 61,810 54 1,493 63,356
Sub-total - 2,350,754 48,359,015 12,871,836 63,581,605
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 53,261,672 34,169,381 93,943,501 67,076,462 248,451,015
Total 53,261,672 36,520,135 142,302,516 79,948,298 312,032,620

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the country. The contributions
earmarked for South Sudan Situation shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked contributions

listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

M OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS “| USD

United States of America 298.4 million | Australia for UNHCR 12.4 million | Japan 11.7 million | Canada 9.7 million | UNO-Fliichtlingshilfe 9.5 million |
Sweden 8.2 million | Norway 6.9 million | Italy 6.6 million | Spain 4.4 million | UK for UNHCR 4.2 million | Australia 3.9 million |

Sweden for UNHCR 3.8 million | France 3.8 million | Switzerland 3.7 million | USA for UNHCR 3.3 million | Finland 3.1 million |

Private donors in the Republic of Korea 2.9 million | Private donors in Italy 2.7 million | Private donors in China 2.3 million |

Private donors in the Netherlands 2.1 million

Austria | Republic of Korea | Luxembourg | European Union | Espafia con ACNUR | China | Switzerland for UNHCR | Japan for UNHCR |
World Food Program | Isle of Man | Argentina for UNHCR | Portugal | Private donors

M UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

UNHCR Division of External Relations 10of 2



Sweden 85.2 million | Espafna con ACNUR 79 million | Norway 63.1 million | Japan for UNHCR 57.3 million | France 42.6 million |

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 41 million | Private donors in the Republic of Korea 36.7 million | Netherlands 36.3 million |
Denmark 35.6 million | Germany 23.3 million | Japan 22.5 million | Private donors in Italy 20.9 million | Switzerland 18.9 million |

USA for UNHCR 18.3 million | Sweden for UNHCR 15.9 million | Belgium 11.9 million | Ireland 11.9 million

Algeria | Angola | Australia | Austria | Bulgaria | Canada | Costa Rica | Cyprus | Estonia | Finland | Iceland | Indonesia | Kuwait | Liechtenstein | Lithuania |
Luxembourg | Malta | Monaco | Montenegro | Morocco | New Zealand | Peru | Philippines | Portugal | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation |
Saudi Arabia | Serbia | Singapore | Spain | Switzerland for UNHCR | Thailand | Turkiye | UK for UNHCR | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:
1. The financial requirements of the South Sudan Situation include requirements in Democratic Rep of the Congo, Ethiopia, Kenya, South Sudan, Sudan and Uganda.

2. The percentage funded (47%) and total funding amount ($312,032,620) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$353,718,783 representing 53% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to the South Sudan Situation are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.
4. Due to their earmarking at a related region, sub-region, country or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used for the South
Sudan Situation. Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in the
greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contributed $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org W Follow us on @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations 2o0f 2



